®
p b ^ ` l k
®
jáÅêçtbqJ`lkpmifqSERIES
UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL WET-MATE CONNECTORS
- MWC 18 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV VII

ity conformance testing procedures which are in accordance with the
MIL-SPEC programs.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
M - Male Plug
F - Female Socket
Total Number of Contacts
Number of Contacts Per Sector
IL - In-Line
BH - Bulkhead
DC - Dummy Connector
jáÅêç tbqJ`lkpéäáíSeries
M C  -  I L -  3 / 6  -  M
GENERAL INFORMATION
IN-LINE CABLE
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
OPEN FACE PRESSURE Up to 10,000 psi (700 bar) optional and needs to be
specified
MATED PRESSURE Up to 10,000 psi (700 bar)
VOLTAGE RATING Up to 600 VDC (dependent on cable)
CURRENT RATING Up to 19 amps per contact*
INSULATION RESISTANCE >200 megohms @ 300 VDC
CONTACT RESISTANCE <0.01 ohms
AIR MATE >1,000 cycles
UNDERWATER MATE >500
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 25° to 140°F (-4° to 60°C)
MOUNTING TORQUE 50 in-lb
In dry stainless 1/2” long Female threads
MOLDED BODY Neoprene
BULKHEAD BODY Brass (CA #360)
CONTACTS Brass-gold plated
BULKHEAD N & W Brass (CA #360)
O-RING Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
LOCKING SLEEVE Delrin® (DuPont trademark for Acetal Resin)
HOOK-UP WIRE Teflon® (Registered trademark for DuPont), #20 AWG
NOTES:
·  * Maximum carrying capacity for contacts may be affected by cable selection.
·  Connectors are designed for installation on one atmosphere vessels. Contact pb^`lk® for recommendations if using compensated vessels.
- MWC 20 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV VII
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifqSERIES DIMENSION DETAILS
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifq SERIES
MC-BH-F
(6 contacts)
jáÅêçtbqJ`lkpéäáíBulkhead Connector Female Socket
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifq SERIES
MC-IL-M
(6 contacts)
jáÅêçtbqJ`lkpéäáí In-Line Connector Male Plug
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifq SERIES
MC-DLS-F
(6 contacts)
jáÅêçtbqJ`lkpéäáí Dummy Locking Sleeve Female Socket
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifq SERIES
HEX NUT AND WASHER
(6 contacts)
jáÅêçtbqJ`lkpéäáíBulkhead Connector
NOTES:
·  For interface details please contact pb^`lk®.
STD - BRASS
(Stainless Steel and others upon request)
NOTE:
·  O-RING SIZE: 2-014
MC-DC-M
OPTIONAL PARTS
- MWC 21 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV VII
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifqSERIES DIMENSION DETAILS
jáÅêçtbqJ`̀lkpmifq SERIES
MC-BH-F
(12 - 16 contacts)
jáÅêçtbqJ`lkpéäáí Bulkhead Connector Female Socket